Bank borrowings 銀行借貸 117,409 – – – 117,409
Financial liabilities at
  fair value through
 profit or loss

按公平值計入損益

 的金融負債

3,428 646 – – 4,074
Derivative financial
 liabilities

衍生金融負債

82 – – – 82
License rights payable 特許權應付款 11,287 8,913 18,988 – 39,188

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 December 2015 截至二零一五年十二月三十一日止年度

China Healthcare Enterprise Group Limited 華夏健康產業集團有限公司94

6. 財務風險管理（續）

(d) 利率風險

本集團需承受其銀行存款及銀行借貸

的利率風險。該等存款及借貸按浮動

利率計息，利率按當時市況而定。

於二零一五年十二月三十一日，在所

有其他變數維持不變的情況下，估計

利率整體上升╱（下降）100個基點，

本 集 團 的 年 度 虧 損 及 保 留 溢 利 的

增╱（減）如下：

上文敏感度分析列示假設利率變動影

響年度化利息收入及開支，從而對本

集團年度虧損及權益構成的影響。分

析乃按全年之同一基準進行。

6.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(d)	 Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to interest-rate risk arises from its bank
deposits and bank borrowings. These deposits and borrowings
bear interests at variable rates varied with the then prevailing
market condition.

At 31 December 2015, it is estimated that a general increase/
(decrease) of 100 basis points in interest rates, with all other
variables held constant, would have increased/(decreased)
the Group’s loss for the year and retained profits as follows:

2015 2014
Increase/(decrease) in interest rates 利率上升╱（下降） 二零一五年 二零一四年

HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元

100 basis points 100基點 524 174
(100) basis points (100)基點 (524) (174)

The sensitivity analysis above indicates the impact on the
Group’s loss for the year and equity that would have arisen
assuming that there is an annualised impact on interest
income and expense by a change in interest rates. The analysis
has been performed on the same basis throughout the year.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 December 2015 截至二零一五年十二月三十一日止年度

Annual Report 年報 2015 95

6. 財務風險管理（續）

(e) 於十二月三十一日的金融工具類
別

(f) 公平值

本集團於綜合財務狀況表所載金融資

產及金融負債的賬面值與其各自的公

平值相若。

6.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(e)	 Categories of financial instruments at 31 December